

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 MAY 5, 2010**

SALE 24-09												
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>						<u>Total Bid</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>856 Cords</u>	<u>250 Cords</u>	<u>80 Cords</u>	<u>7 MBF</u>								
Logger												
Sappi Fine Paper	\$38.47	\$35.84	\$9.00	\$200.00						\$ 44,010.32		
Futurewood Corp	\$17.50	\$18.00	\$8.50	\$60.00						\$ 20,580.00		
SALE 28-09												
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>							<u>Total Bid</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>63 Cords</u>	<u>18 Cords</u>	<u>2 Cords</u>									
Logger												
Brilla Timber Products	\$28.00	\$35.00	\$20.00							\$ 2,434.00		
B & B Logging	\$28.00	\$31.00	\$2.00							\$ 2,326.00		
John Grube Logging	\$26.70	\$30.10	\$15.80							\$ 2,255.50		
SALE 40-09												
Species	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>					<u>Total Bid</u>			
Estimated Volume	<u>2200 Cords</u>	<u>95 MBF</u>	<u>570 Cords</u>	<u>80 MBF</u>								
Logger												
Futurewood	\$14.60	\$81.00	\$2.20	\$59.00					\$ 45,789.00			
SALE 41-09												
Species	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>			<u>Total Bid</u>		
Estimated Volume	<u>373 Cords</u>	<u>164 Cords</u>	<u>131 Cords</u>	<u>22 Cords</u>	<u>13 MBF</u>	<u>16 MBF</u>	<u>17 MBF</u>					
Logger												
Jamie Peters Logging	\$38.00	\$41.25	\$26.00	\$45.00	\$130.00	\$235.31	\$120.00			\$ 32,829.96		
Sappi Fine Paper	\$39.89	\$39.89	\$22.00	\$35.00	\$155.00	\$215.00	\$125.00			\$ 32,652.93		
New Page	\$30.00	\$34.71	\$21.25	\$24.62	\$72.45	\$112.20	\$110.22			\$ 24,818.62		
Species	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>					
Estimated Volume	<u>1490 Tons</u>	<u>551 Tons</u>	<u>454 Tons</u>	<u>95 Tons</u>	<u>13 MBF</u>	<u>16 MBF</u>	<u>17 MBF</u>					
Priem's Forest Products	\$8.80	\$11.50	\$7.50	\$6.00	\$75.00	\$113.00	\$111.00			\$ 28,093.50		
SALE 42-09												
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>			<u>Total Bid</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>311 Cords</u>	<u>968 Cords</u>	<u>108 Cords</u>	<u>14 Cords</u>	<u>142 Cords</u>	<u>54 MBF</u>	<u>26 MBF</u>	<u>23 MBF</u>				
Logger												
Weyerhaeuser	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$23.22	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$95.00			\$ 51,883.76	
SALE 43-09												
Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Birch</u>			<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>445 Cords</u>	<u>1369 Cords</u>	<u>1171 Cords</u>	<u>373 Cords</u>	<u>138 Cords</u>	<u>36 MBF</u>	<u>109 MBF</u>	<u>35 MBF</u>	<u>14 MBF</u>			
Logger												
Tri-State Lumber & Land	\$22.00	\$27.20	\$24.62	\$4.75	\$25.97	\$175.00	\$369.15	\$200.00	\$225.00			\$ 137,899.78
Futurewood Corporation	\$24.50	\$27.50	\$25.50	\$5.00	\$26.00	\$125.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$125.00			\$ 112,183.50
SALE 44-09												
Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				<u>Total Bid</u>	
Estimated Volume	<u>77 MBF</u>	<u>280 Cords</u>	<u>31 MBF</u>	<u>740 Cords</u>	<u>19 MBF</u>	<u>272 Cords</u>	<u>71 Cords</u>					
Logger												
Sappi Fine Paper	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$193.33	\$35.04	\$170.00	\$11.80	\$38.25				\$ 78,038.18	
Park Falls Hardwoods	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$165.00	\$7.00	\$30.00				\$ 74,209.00	
Weyerhaeuser	\$285.00	\$19.09	\$210.00	\$27.56	\$125.00	\$3.50	\$23.20				\$ 59,168.80	
Tri-State Lumber & Land	\$337.35	\$20.00	\$175.00	\$21.00	\$200.00	\$3.44	\$22.00				\$ 58,838.63	
New Page	\$210.00	\$19.09	\$125.00	\$29.95	\$85.00	\$19.09	\$24.00				\$ 56,064.68	
Futurewood Corp	\$210.00	\$19.50	\$125.00	\$22.55	\$85.00	\$3.50	\$22.00				\$ 46,321.00	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 MAY 5, 2010**

Page 2 of 4

SALE 45-09

Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	109 MBF	418 Cords	37 MBF	1061 Cords	605 Cords	86 Cords	
Logger							
Sappi Fine Paper	\$375.00	\$22.00	\$228.38	\$38.07	\$38.07	\$15.00	\$ 123,235.68
Park Falls Hardwoods	\$405.00	\$28.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$22.00	\$ 115,121.00
North Country	\$300.00	\$26.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$ 114,023.00
New Page	\$210.00	\$20.75	\$125.00	\$34.95	\$29.50	\$30.00	\$ 93,697.95
Weyerhaeuser	\$285.00	\$20.74	\$190.00	\$26.50	\$25.00	\$14.25	\$ 91,231.32
Futurewood Corp	\$210.00	\$21.10	\$125.00	\$26.10	\$25.10	\$10.00	\$ 80,072.40

SALE 01-10

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	1491 Cords	16 Cords	125 Cords	
Logger				
Futurewood Corp	\$50.75	\$5.05	\$40.10	\$ 80,761.55
Potlatch Land & Lumber	\$50.10	\$15.00	\$31.50	\$ 78,876.60
B&B Logging	\$39.51	\$10.00	\$26.00	\$ 62,319.41
Sappi Fine Paper	\$37.50	\$10.00	\$38.50	\$ 60,885.00
New Page	\$38.50	\$6.00	\$23.00	\$ 60,374.50
Radlinger Logging	\$37.50	\$15.25	\$28.75	\$ 59,750.25
Butler Forest Products, Inc.	\$33.60	\$10.00	\$25.25	\$ 53,413.85
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
Estimated Volume	4345 Tons	231 Tons	495 Tons	
Grindstone Enterprises	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$ 69,726.25
T&T Logging	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$ 69,726.25
Priem's Forest Products	\$15.00	\$0.50	\$5.35	\$ 67,938.75
K.L. Logging	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$ 60,852.00

SALE 02-10

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	1526 Cords	87 Cords	144 Cords	
Logger				
Potlatch Land & Lumber	\$50.09	\$15.00	\$31.50	\$ 82,278.34
New Page	\$38.50	\$6.00	\$23.00	\$ 62,585.00
Futurewood Corp	\$37.50	\$5.10	\$32.50	\$ 62,348.70
Radlinger Logging	\$35.50	\$15.10	\$28.50	\$ 59,590.70
No Sweat Logging	\$35.00	\$8.04	\$30.67	\$ 58,525.96
Butler Forest Products, Inc.	\$33.60	\$10.00	\$25.25	\$ 55,779.60
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
Estimated Volume	4345 Tons	548 Tons	520 Tons	
Grindstone Ent., LLC	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$ 74,428.75
T&T Logging	\$12.98	\$12.98	\$12.98	\$ 70,260.74
Priem's Forest Products	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$5.85	\$ 68,765.00

SALE 03-10

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	5404 Tons	4925 Tons	
Logger			
B&B Logging	\$10.36	\$12.36	\$ 116,858.44
K.L. Logging	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$ 103,290.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 MAY 5, 2010**

Page 3 of 4
SALE 04-10

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>				<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>9 Cords</u>	<u>56 Cords</u>	<u>21 MBF</u>				
Logger							
Park Falls Hardwoods	\$17.00	\$20.00	\$315.00				\$ 7,888.00
Kevin Miller Logging	\$20.11	\$20.11	\$151.26				\$ 4,483.61

SALE 05-10

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>195 Cords</u>	<u>126 Cords</u>	<u>25 Cords</u>	<u>14 Cords</u>	<u>20 Cords</u>	<u>19 Cords</u>	
Logger							
Sappi Fine Paper	\$34.53	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$34.53	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$ 10,970.77
Blomberg Logging, Inc.	\$25.13	\$17.13	\$17.13	\$25.13	\$25.13	\$25.13	\$ 8,818.87
B&B Logging	\$26.51	\$15.61	\$18.61	\$15.61	\$20.61	\$20.71	\$ 8,625.79
Futurewood Corp.	\$21.10	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$17.50	\$21.00	\$ 7,173.50

SALE 07-10

Species	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1584 Tons</u>	<u>763 Tons</u>	<u>72 Tons</u>	<u>18 MBF</u>	<u>2 MBF</u>	<u>4 MBF</u>	
Logger							
Grindstone Enterprises	\$10.84	\$10.84	\$10.84	\$150.00	\$102.00	\$77.00	\$ 29,433.96
T&T Logging	\$10.71	\$10.71	\$10.71	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$ 28,499.49
Priem's Forest Products	\$7.50	\$9.80	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$80.00	\$ 22,669.40
K.L. Logging	\$7.00	\$9.50	\$11.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$77.00	\$ 21,836.50

SALE 09-10

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>				<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1180 Cords</u>	<u>390 Cords</u>	<u>30 Cords</u>	<u>10 Cords</u>				
Logger								
Futurewood Corp	\$42.22	\$49.66	\$18.00	\$28.00				\$ 70,007.00
T&T Logging	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$28.00	\$28.00				\$ 67,060.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$42.00	\$35.27	\$17.80	\$28.00				\$ 64,129.30
B&B Logging	\$37.26	\$38.61	\$18.00	\$30.00				\$ 59,864.70
Brilla Timber Products	\$35.00	\$38.00	\$21.00	\$35.00				\$ 57,100.00
Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$33.85	\$39.50	\$25.00	\$30.00				\$ 56,398.00
No Sweat Logging	\$32.12	\$41.00	\$20.00	\$28.00				\$ 54,771.60
Butler Forest Products, Inc.	\$33.20	\$33.05	\$18.00	\$30.00				\$ 52,905.50

SALE 10-10

Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Maple</u>	<u>Ash</u>				<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>2469 Cords</u>	<u>695 Cords</u>	<u>292 Cords</u>	<u>89 Cords</u>				
Logger								
B&B Logging	\$35.26	\$20.18	\$32.60	\$29.52				\$ 113,228.52

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2010 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 MAY 5, 2010**

Page 4 of 4

SALE 11-10

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	165 Cords	530 Cords	89 Cords	84 Cords	160 Cords	
Logger						
Sappi Fine Paper	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$ 41,942.40
Futurewood Corp	\$48.25	\$40.25	\$38.25	\$28.25	\$28.25	\$ 39,591.00
No-Sweat Logging	\$44.10	\$31.00	\$44.10	\$20.10	\$21.42	\$ 32,747.00
Wayne Stricker Logging	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$ 31,270.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$33.00	\$25.00	\$33.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$ 27,312.00
New Page	\$29.50	\$22.52	\$29.50	\$21.50	\$21.50	\$ 24,674.60
T&J Logging, LLC	\$30.00	\$22.00	\$21.00	\$18.00	\$22.00	\$ 23,511.00
Grube Logging & Transfer	\$19.98	\$22.01	\$19.98	\$18.01	\$22.50	\$ 21,853.06
Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	523 Tons	1806 Tons	248 Tons	310 Tons	632 Tons	
T&T Logging	\$12.61	\$12.61	\$12.61	\$12.61	\$12.61	\$ 44,374.59
Priem's Forest Products	\$8.80	\$8.80	\$8.80	\$8.80	\$8.80	\$ 30,967.20
K.L. Logging	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$ 28,152.00

SALE 12-10

Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	153 Cords	389 Cords	245 Cords	418 Cords	87 Cords	
Logger						
Futurewood Corp	\$44.50	\$15.50	\$44.50	\$33.25	\$15.00	\$ 38,944.00
Sappi Fine Paper	\$35.00	\$14.77	\$35.00	\$35.17	\$35.17	\$ 37,436.38
T & J Logging, LLC	\$35.00	\$17.00	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$ 37,365.00
Country Trucking & Logging	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$ 35,410.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$36.00	\$21.00	\$32.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$ 34,125.00
Grand Total						\$ 1,110,865.85

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 1,110,865.85
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 783,337.00
Total Cords Sold	23601
Total Tons Sold	16267
Total MBF Sold	857
Cord Equivalent Value	\$ 37.33

Total Acres	1739
Acre Equiv. Value	\$ 638.80
Total # Bids	18
Contr. Awarded	18
Tracts not Sold	0